10/14/2021
   Consolidated Nuclear Security, LLC
                                                                                                      Contract No. DE-NA0001942
                                                                                           Modification No. 0238
                                                                         Page 2 of 3
1.  PURPOSE
The purpose of this modification is to add Clause I-34 FAR 52.223-99 Ensuring Adequate
COVID-19 Safety Protocols for Federal Contractors (OCT 2021)(DEVIATION) and Department

Effective  1/22/20
(Converted to new directives
numbering system in accordance with
NNSA SD 251.1A, Directives
Management)
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP 476.1
Admin Chg 1 (formerly NAP-23
Admin Chg 1)
Atomic Energy Act Control of Import
and Export Activities
0189 Effective 5/26/15
Effective  1/22/20
(Converted to new directives
numbering system in accordance with
NNSA SD 251.1A, Directives
Management)
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP 401.1
(formerly NAP-24A)
Weapon Quality Policy 0189 G&C 2017-001 & 2017-002
Effective 5/2/18
G&C 2018-001 & 2018-002
Effective 9/4/18
Implementation Plan approved 9/4/18
Effective  1/22/20
(Converted to new directives
numbering system in accordance with
NNSA SD 251.1A, Directives
Management)
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP 520.1
Admin Chg 1 (formerly NAP-25
Admin Chg 1)
Management and Operating Contractor
Business Meals and Light Refreshments
0189 Effective 7/2/14*
Effective  1/22/20
(Converted to new directives
numbering system in accordance with
NNSA SD 251.1A, Directives
Management)
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP 540.2
(formerly NAP-31)
NNSA M&O Off-Site Extended Duty
Assignments
0189 Effective 1/18/17
DOE AL 2018-08
Effective 7/12/18
Effective  1/22/20
(Converted to new directives
numbering system in accordance with
NNSA SD 251.1A, Directives
Management)
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP-220.1 Internal Affairs Program 0151 Effective 7/26/18
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP-412.1 Financial Integration 0171 Effective 6/11/19
NNSA Policy Letter:  NAP-413.1 Data Collection for Cost Estimating  0178 Effective 8/1/19
NPO Procedure – NPO-SD 3.4.3
(Applies to Pantex Only)
Conducting Readiness Reviews of
Hazardous Non-Nuclear Facilities and
Activities
0015 Effective 7/2/14*
Quality Plan No. 100-1, Amendment
4
Application of Quality Requirements to
UK and US Procurement Contracts and
Loan Authorizations for Research,
Design & Development
0221 Revised name of Reference Document
and Title
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 205.1
Baseline Cybersecurity Program 0178 Effective 4/19/18
Applicable Binding Operational
Directives (BOD)
ED 19-01 (Effective 8/19/19)
BOD 19-02 (Effective 8/19/19)
BOD 18-02 (Effective 8/19/19)
BOD 18-01 (Effective 8/19/19)
BOD 17-01 (Effective 8/19/19)
BOD 16-03 (Effective 8/19/19)
BOD 16-02 (Effective 8/19/19)
Section J, Appendix N Page 8
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 206.1
Privacy Program 0166 Effective 1/16/19
NNSA Supplemental Directive
NNSA SD 206.2
Implementation of Personal Identity
Verification for Uncleared Contractors
0151 Effective 7/12/18
Implementation Plan approved
2/25/19
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 226.1C
NNSA Site Governance 0189 Effective 12/11/19
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 251.1B
Directives Management 0221 Effective 1/12/21
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NA SD O 350.1
Management and Operating Contractor
Service Credit Recognition
0015 Effective 7/2/14*
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 415.1
Project Oversight for Information
Technology (PO-IT)
0094 Effective 7/20/16
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 430.1
Real Property Asset Management 0101 Effective 3/29/17
NNSA Supplemental Directive –
NNSA SD 452.2A
Nuclear Explosive Safety Evaluation
Processes
0140 Effective 3/6/18
NNSA Supplemental Directive -
NNSA SD 452.3-1A
Defense Programs Business Process
System (DPBPS)